Borough President, Melinda Katz

Chairman, Alvin Warshaviak

8.

9.

Public Participation

The c&_y ofc/Vzw (!/otﬂ
Bataug’; a)(.Qutzns

Community Board 8
197-15 Hillside Avenue
Hollis, NY 11423-2126

Telephone: (718) 264-7895

Fax: (718) 264-7910
Qn08@ch.nyc.gov
www.nyc.gov/queensch8

Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2015
Time: 7:30 p.m.
Place: Hillcrest Jewish Center
183-02 Union Turnpike
AGENDA

Deputy Borough President, Melva Miller

District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

7:30

(After the Public Participation portion of the meeting, the public is invited for informational
purposes only, not to participate in the discussion.)

Roll Call

Salute to the Flag

Approval of Minutes, March 18, 2015

Chairman’s Report

Nominations — Mark Lefkof, Chair of Nominating Committee

District Manager’s Report

Queens Borough President Representative — Susie Tanenbaum

City Planner — Stephen Everett

10. Committee Report (5):

7:35

7:43

7:45

8:00

8:05

8:10

8:15

8:20

8:25

e Zoning for Quality and Affordability Text Amendment - Letter
Kevin Forrestal, Executive Committee Member

11. Adjournment

8:30



