

Chairman, Alvin Warshaviak

## The City of New York Borough of Queens

## **Community Board 8**

197-15 Hillside Avenue Hollis, NY 11423-2126 Telephone: (718) 264-7895 Fax: (718) 264-7910 Qn08@cb.nyc.gov www.nyc.gov/queenscb8



District Manager, Marie Adam-Ovide

Date: Wednesday, April 15, 2015

Time: 7:30 p.m.
Place: Hillcrest Jewish Center
183-02 Union Turnpike
AGENDA

1.	Public Participation (After the Public Participation portion of the meeting, the public is invited for informational purposes <u>only</u> , not to participate in the discussion.)	7:30
2.	Roll Call	7:35
3.	Salute to the Flag	7:43
4.	Approval of Minutes, March 18, 2015	7:45
5.	Chairman's Report	8:00
6.	Nominations – <i>Mark Lefkof</i> , Chair of Nominating Committee	8:05
7.	District Manager's Report	8:10
8.	Queens Borough President Representative – Susie Tanenbaum	8:15
9.	City Planner – Stephen Everett	8:20
10.	Committee Report (s):	8:25
	<ul> <li>Zoning for Quality and Affordability Text Amendment - Letter Kevin Forrestal, Executive Committee Member</li> </ul>	
11.	Adjournment	8:30